PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Stephane Perron				08/24/2011			
Michel Leblanc				08/25/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	EXFO INC.						
Street Address:	400, avenue Godin						
City:	Quebec (Quebec)						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	G1M 2K2						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		82		
Application Number: 13699		982		 13699982			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 9136479057 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2							
Phone: 913-647-9050 Email: semert@hovevwilliams.com							
Email: semert@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP							
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.							
Address Line 2: Suite 1000							
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			44836				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jennifer C. Bailey				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed#page2.tif							



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION – UNIVERSAL

(All rights and all countries)

Whereas, I/we:

Stephane Perron

Full name of first inventor

3, ave St-Georges, Ste-Hélène-de-Breakeyville (Quebec) G0S 1E2, CANADA

Residence mailing address

Michel Leblanc

Full name of second inventor

2275, ave Rodrigue-Masson, Quebec (Quebec) G1T 1M9, CANADA

Residence mailing address

hereinafter referred to as the assignor has/have invented certain improvements in

MULTIPLE-ACQUISITION OTDR METHOD AND DEVICE

Title of invention

described in :

- a patent application bearing the same title;
- a provisional US patent application filed on May 27, 2010 and bearing application number 61/349,013;
- a provisional US patent application filed on May 4, 2011 and bearing application number 61/482,234; and
- a PCT patent application filed on May 26, 2011 and bearing application number PCT/CA2001/000625;

and whereas <u>EXFO INC.</u>, whose full post office address is <u>400, AVE GODIN, QUEBEC, QC, G1M 2K2,</u> <u>CANADA</u> and hereinafter referred to as the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, I/we hereby confirm that effective the date of my/our invention of the said invention as described in the aforesaid patent or patent application, I/We did assign and transfer, unto said assignee, by virtue of an employment agreement or other form of contract or agreement entered into with the assignee prior to making the said invention, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted for said invention, in any country;

I/we hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all Patents of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his successor, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/we had this assignment not been made; and

I/we hereby undertake to execute without further consideration all documents that may be required to obtain said any and all Patents for the said invention.

OPT-042PCT

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029349 FRAME: 0047

EXFO

11		08-24-2011
Stephane Berron		Date
M	HELENE (HOTARD Witness' name	<u> 08-24-2011</u> Date
Witness' signature	Williess hane	.
M RR		<u>08-25-2011</u>
Michel Leblanc		Date
Inc	HELENE CHOTARD	<u> 08- 25- 2011</u> Date
Witness' signature	Witness' name	Dato

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing, the inventor being personally known to the witness, duly sign and execute this assignment.

OPT-042PCT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029349 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 11/26/2012